





## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Repatriation of doctors from Jammu & Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporations Ltd.

Government Order No. 626 -JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 04-08-2023

The following doctors, who are presently on deputation to Jammu & Kashmir Medical Supplies Corporations Ltd., are hereby repatriated to their parenet Department with immediate effect and they shall report in the Directorate of Health Services Jammu/Kashmir for further duties:-

- 1. Dr. Sat Pal Pangotra, Medical Officer
- 2. Dr. Samina Nazir, Medical Officer
- 3. Dr. Asmat Jan, Medical Officer
- 4. Dr. Shaista Ganai, Medical Officer
- 5. Dr. Deepak Kumar, Medical Officer

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department Dated: 04.08.2023

No. HME-Acct/271/2022-02 (E- 175636)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Managing Director, JKMSCL, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 4. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 5. Concerned doctors for compliance.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 7. I/C Website, Health and Medical Education Department.

8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Sanjeev Sharma) JKAS

Deputy Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department